

Table 3. Characteristics of the evaluated test

	Name of the test
	Type of cassette
	Place of manufacturing
	Type of test
	Reading time
	n
	Sensibility IgM
	Specificity IgM
	Sensibility IgG
	Specificity IgG

	Biosensor
	Duo
	Repulic of Korea
	Colloidal gold
	10 - 15 min
	40
	91.70%
	100%
	79.20%
	100%

	AMS International
	One
	U.K.
	Colloidal gold
	10 - 15 min
	360
	95.70%
	97.30%
	91.80%
	96.40%

	Leccurate
	One
	China
	Colloidal gold
	10- 20 min
	N.R.*
	90%
	100%
	N.R.
	N.R.

	HIGHTOP One Step rapid test
	One
	China
	Colloidal gold
	10 -20 min
	1300
	82%
	96%
	93%
	97.50%

	Cromatest COVID-19
	One
	China
	Colloidal gold
	10 - 15 min
	551
	78.03%
	99.39%
	96.86%
	100%

	AMP Rapid Test
	One
	Austria
	Colloidal gold
	10 min
	N.R.
	95.70%
	97.30%
	91.80%
	96.40%

	Egens
	One
	China
	Colloidal gold
	10 min
	N.R.
	96.88%
	100%
	96.88%
	100%

	Cellex
	One
	USA
	Colloidal gold
	15 - 20 min
	378
	93.75%
	96.40%
	93.75%
	96.40%

	Onesite Rapidtest
	One
	USA
	Colloidal gold
	10 - 15 min
	551
	78.03%
	99.39%
	96.86%
	100%


*N.R: no reported 
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